

1.1 Senator moves to amend the committee engrossment (SCS0498CE2)
1.2 of S.F. No. 498 as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 22, after the period, insert "For purposes of this subdivision, the peace
1.4 officer who collected the portable recording system data is a subject of the data, regardless
1.5 of whether the officer is or can be identified by the recording."

1.6 Page 2, line 11, delete everything after the period

1.7 Page 2, delete lines 12 and 13

1.8 Page 2, line 16, delete "force" and insert "a dangerous weapon" and delete the
1.9 semicolon and insert "or use of physical coercion by a peace officer that causes substantial
1.10 bodily harm, as those terms are defined in section 609.02; or"

1.11 Page 2, line 17, delete "; or" and insert a period

1.12 Page 2, delete lines 18 and 19

1.13 Page 2, line 21, after "recording" insert "beyond the applicable retention period"

1.14 Page 2, line 23, delete everything after "additional" and insert "time period requested
1.15 by the subject of up to 180 days"

1.16 Page 3, line 9, before the semicolon, insert "and notice and consent requirements"